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In the Matter of Big Stone Energy Storage Project, 
LLC’s Request for a Declaratory Ruling Regarding 
Otter Tail Power Company’s Energy Efficiency 
Program’s Cost Recovery Fee 
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CERTIFICATE OF 
SERVICE 

EL25-018 

Breann L. Jurek, of Fredrikson & Byron, P.A., hereby certifies that on the 22nd day of 
August, 2025, a true and correct copies of Big Stone Energy Storage Project, LLC’s Petition for 
Declaratory Ruling Withdrawal to the Executive Director and this Certificate of Service were 
served electronically on the persons on the attached list. 

Ms. Leah Mohr 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
Leah.Mohr@state.sd.us  

Ms. Lisa M. Agrimonti - Representing Big 
Stone Energy Storage Project, LLC 
Attorney 
Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 
200 S. Sixth St., Ste. 4000 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
lagrimonti@fredlaw.com 

Ms. Amanda Reiss 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
amanda.reiss@state.sd.us 

Mr. Jon Thurber 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
jon.thurber@state.sd.us 

Ms. Jennie Fuerst 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
jennie.fuerst@state.sd.us  

Ms. Lauren D. Donofrio 
Senior Associate General Counsel 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 South Cascade St. 
PO Box 496 
Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496 
ldonofrio@otpco.com  

Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
darren.kearney@state.sd.us    

Regulatory Filing Coordinator 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 South Cascade Street 
PO Box 496 
Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496 
regulatory_filing_coordinators@otpco.com  


